



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E20W9-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827247
Contract Desc: Lump sum Outfall Maint contract

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$478,887.33	100.00%
2	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$693,000.00	144.71%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$785,000.00	163.92%
4	MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$949,875.00	198.35%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,537,458.66	321.05%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E20W9-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, LEVY **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021827247

Contract Descr: Lump sum Outfall Maint contract

Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to remove built up soil and vegetation from the outfall ditches and pipes, repair slopes, remove fallen limbs/trees, mow the grass/vegetation, remove all brush to the established tree line and trim trees to a height of 15 feet on all areas associated with the outfall ditches twice a year. LUMP SUM. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC		(2) MOVING EARTH INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	478,887.33000	478,887.33	693,000.00000	693,000.00	785,000.00000	785,000.00
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF)				\$478,887.33		\$693,000.00		\$785,000.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$478,887.33		\$693,000.00		785,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 Call Order: 007 Contract: E20W9-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MERRELL'S GRADE-ALL, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (OUTFALL DITCHES, CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF								
0005 E999 10 41 MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT		(1.000) LS	949,875.00000	949,875.00	1,537,458.66000	1,537,458.66		
0001 OUTFALL DITCHES, Section Totals: CLEAN AND REPAIR (LF				\$949,875.00		\$1,537,458.66		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$949,875.00		\$1,537,458.66		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02220511 May 11, 2022 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E20W9-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.